

TABLE 2 — HERMETIC AND OPEN COMPRESSOR PARTS (See Figs. 2 and 3)

| No. of Cylinders | | 3 | 6 | 6 | 9 |
|------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|---------------|---------------|
| Stroke | | 2-1/4" | 1-7/8" | 2-1/4" | 2-1/4" |
| Item No. | Description | Part No. | Part No. | Part No. | Part No. |
| 1 | Valve, Relief, Internal | 022-02097 | 022-02097 | 022-02097 | 022-02097 |
| 2 | Crankshaft, Hermetic | 065-14681 | 065-15456 | 065-14682 | 065-14683 |
| 3 | Crankshaft, Open | 365-02749-001 | --- | 365-02446-001 | 365-03054-001 |
| 4 | Bearing | 029-09052 | 029-09052 | 029-09052 | 029-09052 |
| 5 | Bearing | 029-05210 | 029-05210 | 029-05210 | 029-05210 |
| 6 | Collar, Thrust | 029-06183 | 029-06183 | 029-06183 | 029-06183 |
| 7 | Pin (Roll Pin) (2 Required) | 029-05395 | 029-05395 | 029-05395 | 029-05395 |
| 8 | Gasket, Capacity Control Valve | 065-03233 | 065-03233 | 065-03233 | 065-03233 |
| 9 | Gasket, Top Head | 070-07437 | 070-06899 | 070-06899 | 070-07436 |
| 10 | Screw, Cap, Top Head 7/16" x 3" | 021-09576 | 021-09576 | 021-09576 | 029-09576 |
| | No. Required | 24 | 36 | 36 | 48 |
| 11 | Screw, Cap, Top Head 7/16" x 3-5/8" (6 Required) | 021-09577 | 021-09577 | 021-09577 | 021-09577 |
| 12 | Piston, Complete (Consists of items 13, 14, 15, 16, 17) | 365-24141 | 365-24141 | 365-24141 | 365-24141 |
| 13 | Pin, Piston | 029-13884 | 029-13884 | 029-13884 | 029-13884 |
| 14 | Piston, Bare | 065-23812 | 065-23812 | 065-23812 | 065-23812 |
| 15 | Ring, Piston, Ventilated | 029-06182 | 029-06182 | 029-06182 | 029-06182 |
| 16 | Ring, Piston, Plain | 029-03525 | 029-03525 | 029-03525 | 029-03525 |
| 17 | Ring, Retaining (2 Required per Piston) | 029-13764 | 029-13764 | 029-13764 | 029-13764 |
| 18 | Connecting Rod | 365-00374 | 365-00374 | 365-00374 | 365-00374 |
| 19 | Bolts, Connecting Rod | 065-24373 | 065-24373 | 065-24373 | 065-24373 |
| 20 | Nuts, Hex Self Locking | 021-09610 | 021-09610 | 021-09610 | 021-09610 |
| 21 | Washer | 021-01262 | 021-01262 | 021-01262 | 021-01262 |
| 22 | Oil Pump Assembly, Complete | 026-20437 | 026-20437 | 026-20437 | 026-20437 |
| 23 | Gasket, Oil Pump Cover | 070-07166 | 070-07166 | 070-07166 | 070-07166 |
| 24 | Screw, Cap, Oil Pump Cover (5 Required) | 021-01433 | 021-01433 | 021-01433 | 021-01433 |
| 25 | Seal Cap, Oil Pressure Relief Valve | 065-06394 | 065-06394 | 065-06394 | 065-06394 |
| 26 | Gasket, Seal Cap Oil Relief Valve | 065-21657 | 065-21657 | 065-21657 | 065-21657 |
| 27 | Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve | 029-06143 | 029-06143 | 029-06143 | 029-06143 |
| 28 | Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve | 065-01331 | 065-01331 | 065-01331 | 065-01331 |
| 29 | Bearing Head Assembly, Complete with bearing and pressure regulating valve | | | | |
| | Hermetic | 365-15301 | 365-15301 | 365-15301 | 365-15301 |
| | Open | 365-15300 | 365-15300 | 365-15300 | 365-15300 |
| 31 | Gasket, Bearing Head (.015" Thick) | 070-07379 | 070-07379 | 070-07379 | 070-07379 |
| 32 | Screw, Cap Bearing Head (10 Required) | 021-01538 | 021-01538 | 021-01538 | 021-01538 |
| 33 | Valve, Oil Charging | 022-01582 | 022-01582 | 022-01582 | 022-01582 |
| 34 | Ring, Packing, O-Ring | 028-03856 | 028-03855 | 028-03855 | 028-03855 |
| 35 | Gasket, Flat | 065-18098 | 065-18099 | 065-18099 | 065-18099 |
| 36 | Screw, Cap 3/8" x 1-3/8" | 021-01495 | 021-01495 | 021-01495 | 021-01495 |
| 37 | Screw, Cap 3/8" x 1-1/2" | 021-01497 | 021-01497 | 021-01497 | 021-01497 |
| 38 | Screw, Crankshaft (Hermetic) 9/16" x 1-3/4" | 021-01606 | 021-01606 | 021-01606 | --- |
| | 9/16" x 2-1/4" | --- | 021-13176 | 021-13176 | 021-13176 |
| | 9/16" x 2-1/2" | 021-11114 | 021-11114 | 021-11114 | --- |
| | 9/16" x 3" | --- | --- | 021-02756 | 021-02756 |
| | 9/16" x 3-1/2" | --- | --- | --- | 021-11115 |
| | 9/16" x 4-1/4" | --- | --- | --- | 021-13178 |
| 39 | Screw, Crankshaft (Open) 9/16" x 1-1/2" | 021-01605 | --- | 021-01605 | 021-01605 |
| 40 | Lock Washer | 021-05294 | 021-05294 | 021-05294 | 021-05294 |
| 41 | Coupling Washer, Shaft (Hermetic) | 365-14875 | 365-14875 | 365-14875 | 365-14875 |
| 42 | Coupling Washer, Shaft (Open) | 365-00368 | --- | 365-00368 | 365-00368 |
| 43 | Roll Pin, Coupling Washer | 029-04545 | 029-04545 | 029-04545 | 029-04545 |
| 44 | Valve, Suction Stop | 022-01152 | 022-01394 | 022-01394 | 022-01394 |
| 45 | Suction Strainer Screen (Hermetic) | 026-10426 | 026-10425 | 026-10425 | 026-10425 |
| 46 | Gasket, Suction Stop Valve to Strainer Screen (Hermetic) | 028-00540 | 028-00864 | 028-00864 | 028-00864 |
| 47 | Gasket, Strainer to Motor Housing Cover (Hermetic) | 028-00540 | 028-00540 | 028-00540 | 028-00540 |
| 48 | Gasket, Suction Valve to Flange (Hermetic) | 028-00538 | 028-03155 | 028-03155 | 028-03155 |
| 49 | Gasket, Suction Stop Valve to Manifold (Open) | 028-00540 | --- | 028-00864 | 028-00864 |
| 50 | Gasket, Manifold to Housing (Open) | 070-09202 | --- | 070-07337 | 070-07337 |
| 51 | Valve, Discharge Stop | 022-01359 | 022-01393 | 022-01393 | 022-01393 |

*No Longer Available